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EEADQUARTERS
8138D SERVICE UNIT
ADJUTANT GENERAL EECORDS DEPOSITORY

AP0 928

AGRD=DY 19 December 1950

The Manager, Manila Regional 0ffice
U.8, Veterans Administration, USVA Bldg.
Escolta & David Streets, Menila
(APTENTION: Mr J E Palmer)

Dear Mr, Palmer:

Reference iz made to letter from your office dated 13 Dec 1950
and to telephone conversation (Major Rineldi - Mr. Palmer) on 18 Dec
regarding the oase of CENON, Cosme (XC 6 151 540).

Information furnished by this headquarters in the additional
information seotion of this form is basicslly a consolidation of the
third paragreph of letter, this hoadquarters, dated 14 Hovember 1950,
to your office. For your information, all cases of this or similer
nature always receive a guerrille roster and archives check before
being returned to your office,

It is believed pertinent to once again call attention to the fore
warding of Forn 510ls to this headquarters containing very meager ime
formation. From data contained in letter from your office dated 13
December 1950, it is evident that information of great value, such as
the allegation of service with Hunters R.0,T.C., was on file in your
office but was not this dan . this,
Item 9 of the Porm 3101 (wherein last grade and organization is shown)

‘the entry unimown,

£d00 @TId TVHINHED

Your letter of 13 December 1950 nlso makes reference to many

onses of this type on file in your office, It appears that such cases
have already been certified by the Department of the Navy and eny period
of guerrilla service was probably certified es e missing stetus under
Seotion § of the Missing Persons Act, Under these oiroumstences, this
hesdquarters is of the opinion that no valid purpose would be served

by a certification giving recognized guerrilla service for the same
poriod of time since both certifications would put the subjeot in a
oasualty or pay status. A9
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; The Form 3101 in the case of subjeet is roturned herewith,
4 In order to preclude future similar it will be

4f sotion is taken by your office to imsure that all informationm is
when req for army are referred to this
/ headquarters,

Sincerely yours,

Major AGC
Dir § & C Div

1 Inel:
Form 3101, 9 Nov 1960
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VETERANS ADM NI STRATION
Yanila Regional O%fic
USVA.ELdz.,,_.j.mlm_&_Qm.d_Shs.
lanila, Philippines

Your Fius RereEcE:
December 13, 1950
RerLY peren 7o, SERE
X6 6 151 540
COSHE, Genon

Kajor Eugene Rinaldi L
Director, S and C Division( 5/ —
AGRD, PHIICOM (AF), APO 928

Dear Major Hinaldi:

This is in reference to your letter of November 1l, 1950, returning
VA Form 3101 without action in the case of the above captioned individual
for the reason that individual had service in the United States Navy from
Juns 3, 15l1 to December 29, 19L}. The attached Form 3101 executed on
Tovember 9, 1950, was referred to you as a result of a letter received
from our Central Office which, in part, gave the following information:

1) That veteran enlisted in the Navy on June 3, 1941;

2) That he became missing upon the capitnlation of the Naval Command
at Corregidor;

3) That an affidavit is of record in Central Office dated Aug. 9,
19,8, executed by Francisco Santos and Lucio Polintan, Las
Pinas, Fizal, setting forth information that the veteran
served as a Cuerrilla in the Hunbers ROTC Unit and was arrest-
ed by the Japanese kempei tai on November 29, 194, and im-
prisoned at Fort Santiago for the reason that he had failed
to admit that he was a guerrilla, and that he died on Nov. 29,
194). The affiants alleged that they were in the same cell
as the veteran when he was killed,

Our Central Office has requested that wé obtain a complete resume of
the veteran's military and civilian activities from May 7, 1942, to date
of his death, including induetrial historys Also, information as to
wihether he was an escaped or released POW and whether or not he returned
to military control.

Since the Navy does not have any information of Cuerrilla Service
performed by the individual, the Form 3101 was directed to your headquarters.
ffe have many instances where individuals served in the Navy up to the
fall of Corregidor and later upon being released and returned home, joined
recognized Guerrilla Units. Full information of the individual's service

in Guerrilla Units .can only be obtained, in this case, from your headauarters.

i poasibla, WHear

", %C, K, N, or V. I such file number is unknown, service o serial mumber should bo given.
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In view of the foregoing, it will be appreciated if you will furnish
this office with any information of this subject's activities subsequent
to the fall of Corregidor, If not available, then please advise if you
desire a copy of the affidavit referred to by our Central Office so that
an’investigation may be instituted to determine his true status during
the Japanese occupation of the Philippines.

Tour cooperation in this matter will be appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

. PALMER
judication Officer
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Reference is made to the VA Form 3101 in the csse of Cenon Cosme
(XC~6 151 540) dated 9 Hov 1950 which is being returned without sctien,

1% sppears thet the alleged vetersn may have been a former member
::ihv.l. Navy. This hesdquarters doss mot have sny responaibility

oginy

Ag 8 metter of information, sction wes taken to determine whether
subject veteran did by chance render any service in the U.S, Amy,
check of retained records of this EQ resulted in nmegative findings,
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I am certain you will agree that the referrel of this type case to
this HQ with the meager informstion supplied by your office is unneces-
sary, This is being celled to your persensl attention in crder to pre-

oeaurrences,

elude futwre similar
E. 4 4
¥ jor

Director, S & C Division




oY

qIAISSV10ad

v TR Onges pe Diae
f 3198 18
sugeazey of siqe e asve

o o 2o j
e opeg eIy Lo 578 50 5eanTeeq i BolBerie LDRTULS!
S vw—gzwkmmmwﬁm-ww

; alih s u’uno;? 7 yeet
Sy aele. JUGTI8 JRBIONTT GIT0e
BEy 3

3N meASEpak T30




e dnonas b s d Be it LA B AN 2 Lt s W e Rl e s L ekl el e

Hoymy

ANV IOIa

RlFzagg

)

fiour, KD, PRILOON (AF), AP0
_SQUEST FOR INFORMATION Wmm;uﬁ
Ty e R | GURRRTLLL ;
> =5
jfcv. 9,1950

oF REQUESTING GFFCE

&SVa D, USVA Blag., Manils, P I

I VA oniry is corract, enter e in WD box; if not, make correct entry.
To be complefed by Veterans To be completed by War Department
TTAST RANE - FIRST RANE - WIBOLE WAL T TRGT WANE - FIRST WAWE - WIGOLE WITIAL
COGME, Cenon
AR SERAL O lx! O T AR SRR, T
TCOWERTED Ths. . AT SER, CFE W0 T COWERTED S 70 AT SR L TS
$ : s

c GATELS! O ENTRY 10 ACTIVE SERVICE .  areis or evTRY 0 AcTive seRvice

7_OATEIS) OF DISCRARGELS) OR RELEASE FROM ACTIVE SERVICE 7 DATE(S) OF DISCHARGE(S) OR RELEASE FROM ACTIVE SERVICE

B CHARACTER OF DISCRARGELS) o CHARACIER OF DISCHARGE(S)

5 LAST GRADE AND GRGARIZATION 5 TAST GRADE ARD ORGANIEATION

o ORTE oF DEATH |u FLAGE OF LAST DISCHARGE 5 ONTE OF oEATH ‘n FCACE OF LAST DISCHARGE

T2 FOME ADORESE T RONE ADDRESS

TS ORTEOF BT T PLACE oF BITH T ORTE OF BIRTH lu FORGE oF BT
RELEGED DISEASE OF TUURY TATERCIRAED
TOSPTAL OF IWFRWARY ‘ Eres

"CRANIZATION WITH WHICH SERVING.

TR, B, BALMER :
Ad Officer BilM:veb |
T RS

Subject veteran was a navy man presumed to have died on Dec. 17,
1945; affidavit of Frencisco Santos and Lucio Polintan shows he was abbésted
by the Japs and died Dec. 29, 194k4. It is requested that you submit veterm's
military and eivilian activities from May 7, 1942 to the date of his death,
whether he was an escaped or a released prisoner of war; whether he returned
to military control and whether he served as a recognised guerrilla. Next

| of kin: ILydia Albano, widow, Las Pinas, Rizal, .
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oATE. EDWARD F. WITSELL o
Malor Generl
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ADQUAR!
3D SERVICE UNIT
ADJUTANT GENERAL FECORDS DEPOSITORY
AP0 928

Ll
oL Request for Informati
H:010 Adjuajostion Sibsoction T0: Chief, Vots Br TATET18 Nov 60
Voba Bre (Attn: OIC, Adm Scc)

. Roqmest bt 1o E i am mna rdcmta o st R e oo any informa-
tion pertaining to:

Cosme Genon
(Last Name) (First) (widdle) (Rank) (asw)
Orgn - USAFEE (41-42)
morrilla
Date of Birth — Date of Deatn RN
Noxt of Ki:

1. Lydia Albamo widow

3.
one hadzoss (1941)
nt

1mma1aw ing Officer:
Romar]
(2) FROM: Chief, Vets Br (Adm Scc) 0; "’; Glaw,lmf DATE: /3 N s

Gh;ck of all available sources of informatioh’in thls ssction rovoaled:
X ) 1. Casualtios and Miscellansous

Card Indox filos:

ﬂ (m/u'“fm,cc of g Atesnd—  attached

) Listed on Rec. Br. Folder i P..

(t ) 2. NSLI and WD Caa\mlty Project:

+J o Record

() NSLI Record attached
() Extract of WD Cas Rep attached
(%) 3. Guerrilla Verification Sub-Soction: 3 i
%) Mo Rocora - Chet Lt i 100 Redbn). FAL
() Veriticasion siip attachod ‘
( ) Cy, 1tr of Ind Recog attached

( ) 4. Archives File No:

e

Pl
. 5. MCLELLAND JR
FOJG,_USA,

(3) FROM: Ohic £, Vots Er (Adm Svn) : Chlef, Records Br
(Attn: Archives Sec)

Requost information that may be of rscord in your branch on individual
indicatsd above.

W: 8. MeLELLAND IR

(4) FROY:

e U g e
Chief, Records Br  T0: Chiof, Vets Br (Adm Soc)  DATE:

Tho following information is of record in this branch

orm #46
BZ'S (Revised 19 Oct 50) (Use Reverso Side if Necessary)
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HEADGUARTERS
8133D SERVICE UNIT
ADJUTLNT GENERL RECORDE DEPCSITORY
AP0 928
4GRD-4LV 13 November 1050

TC WHCk IT MAY COKCERN:

THIS IS TC CEKTIFY that according to the records of W.R Prisoners
concentrated at 0'Donnell Concentration Camp, Capas, Tarlac, on file in
this office, the following information exist to wit:

NAKE: oo Cemom

RadiK: IXm maw " CL

aGB: 2
SPECIALTY:___Cludle
ORGANIZ4TI0 0.4 mgo§ “'555_" -
Dimas— 69L
REBARKS: __ =
VG
VERIFIED CORRECT: . S. MCLELLRD JR.
WOIG US4
M. B. CRUZ: M3 hsst hdjutant
13 Nov 50
4GRD
VB Form #29
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